



S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Today the complainant has filed an affidavit at Exh.6 on the ground that, he has filed the proceeding on 18/01/2024. However, the record shows that, the file was uploaded on 07/03/2024. There is a question of limitation. Therefore, it is necessary to call report from Assistant Superintendent of this Court to file his report as to when the case was received in the Registry as per e-filing rules of the High Court of Bombay 2022.

Dt. 29/05/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge J.D., Saswad.



S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	:	S. R. Kamble, Stenographer (Grade III)
Court Name	:	Shri. Md. Taher Bilal Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.
Date of Order	:	29/05/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	:	29/05/2024
Judgment uploaded on	:	29/05/2024