

S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 7

Advocate Smt. Kamathe is present. I have perused the hard copy of report of police dated 18.07.2024, which shows that the summons is not served. I have also heard counsel for complainant. Therefore, re-issue summons to the accused.

Dt. 21/08/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.