

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

1. This application is filed by accused for bail. However, complainant and his counsel are absent when called. So say is not filed. I have heard counsel for accused. Considering the grounds of bail application, I pass following order:

ORDER

The accused be released on personal bond of Rs.15,000/- with surety in the like amount.

Date : 12.09.2024.

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Saswad.

SCC No. 300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno: S. S. Mhaske, Jr. Clerk

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 12/09/2024

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 12/09/2024

Judgment uploaded on : 12/09/2024