



S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024

ORDER BELOW EXH.19

Today complainant and his advocate are absent when called till 1.15 p.m. Heard counsel for accused. Seen Roznama. In the interest of justice and considering the record, exemption from personal attendance is granted for today only.

Dt. 21/09/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge J.D., Saswad.



S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno	:	D.T. Kulkarni, Jr. Clerk
Court Name	:	Shri. Md. Taher Bilal Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.
Date of Order	:	21/09/2024
Judgment signed by presiding officer on	:	21/09/2024
Judgment uploaded on	:	21/09/2024