

S.C.C. No.300/2024
Hemant Vs. Pandurang
MHPU130003852024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 19

This is an application for exemption filed by accused. Say is not filed by complainant on this application. However, it is orally argued by complainant advocate that the accused only intended to prolong the case. However, the counsel for accused submits that accused is ill. So also the learned counsel for complainant fairly admitted that the accused used to attend the case but did not co-operate to try the case expeditiously. However, considering the reason, exemption is granted for today only.

Dt. 15/11/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.